[

-

1 o Wik

prrev B DEs. AUTH | DATE
1 i :—l);;?.:;:“ys.lg'gé wsiao ren | 3 2590
% A
TRAANSFORIER CONTROL MosoR
!é e g Ve MOTOR
BN
N " <y ] e s e {x L
AC PLUG . 3 i
o . - T c»;—{g—.-{ <
aROWN l bl C O Y [ e
Yo Tae| § [T :
A S — |
e £
E Al
-
o Lt o
_{'\" -
fost BLACK
256 FECVAL
q
DRN  BY |HSIAC FEN 3.25'S6
DSN  BY |[B¥H4s
: Y
CHk B 2 DWO.ND 1o s
APPD BY B PR :
" REY. ISHEET OF
THLE  p_s02 (c) : P7.1




(CONTROL BOX) °

~

EXPLODED. VIEW




-3



th

&

[ o

REF.NO. DESCRIPTICN M?Q‘S PART
: — CNO.
28, Fixed Chipy SPN-3, Binding Post 52~0019-001
29. Spring Washer, 1{8", Motor .55~5343;100
30. Rotation $1lids Chip, Stainless StgéiA | 52 9513_35§'”
31, | Motor o | 1 a1-4189-001 |
32. Binding Pc"t, Iron, Motor Rntato#'. [ 52-1013-001
33, '<puare put, For Rotator Cov 55-4330-100
34, Borew, Nz*uum, Binding Post : séfazzg;bga
15. | screw, 6#x320NCx8.5L, Gear Mount Plate Vj 57-9500-013
34, Scraw, NO.E*¥3ZUNCY18mm, Matcr N 'js§u323bfsq1
37. Scraw, 1/4¢"*20UNC*1 2mn, Bottem P&ate Eé;éaaﬁguté
38; 'Rétai; ing Rings, ETW-2.3, For,Gear B 52#0U17¢Q33
39—44 .Mﬁdﬁéing Hardware Kit - :72-36684005
39, Fixed Clip A, Iron, (short} 52;;§%6;004
40." | Fixed Clip B, Iron, (long) 1 52-1516-005
41, U-Bolt, 174" *20UNC -1 54-0210-303
4z, Bolt, 1/4"*20UNC*65mm v§:54”9350;094
43, - | Nut, 1/4"*2008C | 55-1100-301
44, Qaaih Nuﬁ, 1/ 4 *20UNC . 55-3300=-301
45, ”BG$1 stor ,.1!2W 1.5M ochm L 11sﬁ037f155_
e, Contact Chip, 0.4t Copper T 828107001




14
REF, N DESCRIPTION -MG‘S P'ART
C NO. .
1. Rotator Caszg, Aluminum 52440169007
2. |Drive Dedy, Alumim;;n o | 72-1608-016 |
34 Bottam Flale at w:t: oo ” 72-1608~014
(% 3. Bottem Plabe, Tron Inside Rotator 52~-1416-025
1+ 4, Gear Mount Plate, Iron, on Bottem'Platé'52—14164664W
5. |Gaar B Fixed Pillar, Iren |s2-2016-011
6. Cear D.Fif@d Pillaxr, Iron 152-2016~ éf”
(| 7. |Gear F rixed Pillar, Tren [52:2016-01¢
B. H¢¢hl} Pal Lar, Tron sz 201;«007
9. Motor Fixed Pillaxr, Iron o 152-1516-001
16. washer B, Stainless Sigel; Earuééérwé*'”,z 9515 403
{fv ti. WawWeF, ¢.3t, Tor Gear E+F i 5? 1815 065
12, wWire Bush, PVC, Black 51-1641~003
13. Woathey Boot, Fvé, Elask ‘W 5f;1$41€0G2
(4 1. |Gear e ~ |72-1508-009
¢] 15, |eear cep o {72-1508-012
(#| 16, |Gear g2 72-1608-003
Y I Direction Steop Pillar, Ironm 52-2016-003
18, |Gear 6, 72 3er72T | . §2-0116-015
FX@ 1%, G@&:'Fix&difrobve Pin,Steel, For Gé@xlﬂ 52~8%616~ 001
o 20,  Steel Ball, 4¢, For Gear G 52-0018-002 " 1
|21, |metaining Rings, STW.9, For Gear G [52-0017-502
22, Rotator Cover, Iron - | Sé§1i1§~095
U 23. Serew, Mdxl.7Px8L, for Cover 5'?-‘9900.'»'013 o
24. | Serew égéhér,vRotator Covef 68~-6160801
25, Wire anﬁi?t Flate, Black Ly 52—2016f001
‘4] 26, Retaining géng;, ET%-S 52—0017~9§§M;
I S 33-1916-008

"MRAECHANICAL AARTS LiSY (roTa¥BR)

"2
3




fir den "Automatic Antennen- Rotor* Best.-Nr. 28 49 71

bengtige ich noch folgende technische Daten:

Lange (ca.)

Breite (ca.)

Hahe (ca.)

Gewicht

280 wAaua

1"{'0 maan

140 v

3 kg ca.




PARTS LIST

MODEL NO.: AR-302 JY1E]
S/ T I/ A o A i IR | il A5
1|AR-302(C) CONTROL BOX 1[*SET [U16-34012 A2/0
2151-1630-032 |Upper Plastic Case, ABS, Black 1| PCS |U16-34001 Al
3151-1630-034 |Bottom Plastic Case, ABS, Black 1| PCS |U16-34002 Al
4141-4199-002 [Motor, ACI&V 2900-3100RPM 1| PCS [U16-01025 A3
5(41-2416-432  [Transformer K-6601GCE-1F 1] PCS
6]190-5301-003A [Power Cord BlacK 1] PCS
7151-1600-005 |Gear, PU, Original 1| PCS |U16-34023 A3
8151-1698-002 [Gear, POM, Original 1] PCS [U16-01062 A3
9[51-1698-001 |Gear, POM 1| PCS [U16-01061 A3
10{52-0019-001 |Quick Nut, SPN-3 1| PCS [E12-93009 A4
11({51-1605-002 |Rotate Bracket, PS(MW-1) 1] PCS [U16-34003 A2
12(51-1634-004 |Knob, ABS, Grey 1| PCS [U16-34004 A3
13151-1639-013 1| PCS [U16-34005 Al
14{51-1632-011 |Plastic Rotating Indicator, ABS 1| PCS |U16-34006 A3
15(52-0216-001 |Spring, 7.3D*13T*0.8D Ni-Plating 11 PCS [U16-06006 A4
16/51-1600-001 [Slide, PU 2| PCS [U16-06007 A4/2
17(52-8116-012 |Contact Plate (A), 0.2T Copper 11 PCS |U16-06037 A4
18[52-8116-013 |Contact Plate (B), 0.2T Copper 4] PCS |U16-06038 A4
19(51-1636-001 |Contact Chip Cover, ABS, White 2| PCS (U16-34007 A3
20[51-1634-006 |Rotate Stopper, ABS, White 1| PCS |U16-34008
21151-1618-004 [Stopper for Direction,PC 1| PCS |U16-41028 A3
22152-6513-001 |Banding Post, 0.5T Tin-Plating 6| PCS |E13-15003 A4
23158-4330-100 |Square Nut, M3*0.5P*1.5T Zn-Platin 6| PCS |E02-01005 A4
24157-3223-008A |Screw, M3*0.5P*8L Ni-Plating 6| PCS |U62-50012 A4/
25154-3323-020 [Tapping Screw 3D*20L Ni-Plating 2| PCS
260[54-3113-008 [Tapping Screw 3D*8L Zn-Plating 2| PCS
277(54-3113-012 [Tapping Screw 3D*12L Zn-Plating 1| PCS
28152-0011-003  |Fuse 250VAC 0.5A 5D*20L 1| PCS
29154-3113-530 |Tapping Screw 3.5D*30L Zn-Plating 6| PCS
30156-2235-100 |Teeth Washer I.D 3.5D*0.D 8D 6] PCS
31(52-0001-026 [Wire Connector, HWC-3 2| PCS
32153-0316-001 |Insulating Plate, 58.6%31.6%0.5T 1| PCS [U16-08059 A4
33121-6250-107 |Electrolytic Cap 100uF/50V(+20%, -10 1| PCS
34153-0005-002 [Foot Mat, EVA 12.7D*4.8T 4] PCS [E05-19008 A4
35192-9801-400 |Heat Shrinkable Tube, Black 8D*40mn 1] PCS
36(92-9801-300 [Heat Shrinkable Tube, Black &D*30mn 2| PCS
37190-2521-139  [PVC Insulated Wire, Red 135mm 1{ PCS
38190-2561-169 |PVC Insulated Wire, Blue 165mm 1] PCS
39190-2511-181 [PVC Insulated Wire, Brown 180mm 1] PCS




PARTS LIST

MODEL NO.: AR-302 J12F]

S/ T I/ A o A i IR | il A5
40(90-2591-231 |PVC Insulated Wire, White 230mm 1{ PCS
41190-2501-221 |PVC Insulated Wire, Black 230mm 1] PCS
42163-0000-001 |Lubricant 1] G
43163-0000-002A |Petroleum Jelly 0,001 G
44162-1000-003 |Locking Sealer 1l G
45166-0160-601A [Box, 192*190*68(mm) 1| PCS [U16-06065 A2
46[68-0160-814 |Label ,Coffee Color,34*14mm for SW-h 1] PCS
47|AR-302(R) ROTATOR 1|*SET
48152-4016-027 |Upper Case Al Alloy,Golden Color 1{ PCS [U16-01070 Al
49152-4016-032 [Bottom Case,Al Alloy 1| PCS [U16-01069 Al
50153-1016-001  [Gasket, Gum Black 1| PCS [U16-01005 A4
51172-1634-003 |[Drive Body, aluminum 1| SET [U16-01071 Al
52152-2016-001 [Rotation Shaft, iron 1| PCS [U16-01004 A4
53151-1622-001 |Bushion(long) ,NYLON 66,White 11*PCS [U16-01006 A4
54151-1622-002 |Bushion(short) ,NYLON 66,White 11*PCS [U16-01007 A4
55[52-0017-002 [Retaining Ring, ETW-15 2| PCS
56152-5816-001 [Screw Endless,Drivon 1| PCS [U16-01009 A4
57151-1622-003  [Washer, NYLON 66 14D*1.7T 11*PCS [U16-01008 A4
58152-2816-001 [Washer Screw Endless, 1| PCS [U16-01010 A4
59152-2816-002 [Directional Block 8W*16L*6H 1| PCS |U16-01011 A4
60152-2016-002 [Rotation Shaft,Iron Zinc-Plated 6.5 1{ PCS [U16-01012 A4/0
61152-2116-001 |Pin 5.3D*27.5L 1| PCS [U16-06053 A4
62[52-8216-001 |Screw Endless 12D*91.4L 11 PCS |U16-01013 A4
63152-0017-001 |Retaining Ring, ETW-6 1| PCS
64152-0116-041 [Gear,Screw Endless,Iron 2.6T,84T T4 1| PCS [U16-01014 A4
65(72-1601-521  |GEAR, 12T+64T 1| SET [U16-01017 A4
66]52-2016-026 [Axies for Gear, Iron 2.98D 1{ PCS [U16-08011 A4/8
67152-9516-004 1| PCS [U16-01019 A4
68152-0017-003 [Retaining Ring ETW-2.3 1{ PCS
69]156-1063-910  [Washer 12.7D*6.3D*0.3T 1| PCS [U16-01020 A4
70156-5343-100 [Spring Washer, 4.3D Zn-plating 21 PCS
71156-1352-910 |Washer 11D*52.D*1.5T Copper Zn-Pld 1| PCS [U16-01021 A4
72151-1622-004  [Bushion,Screw, NYLON 66,Upper 11*PCS [U16-01022 A4
73151-1622-005 [Cushion,Screw, NYLON 66,Bottom 1{*PCS [U16-01023 A4
74151-1696-001 |Bushing Screw, POM White 1{*PCS [U16-01024 A4
75152-0003-002  |Spring Pin,SPP 2D*13L 11*PCS [U16-01067 A4
76152-1416-012 |Fixed Plated, Iron 2.5T Zn-Plating 1| PCS [U16-01028 A4
77(52-1516-101 [Motor Fixed Pillar, Iron Zn-Plating 2| PCS [U16-01027 A4
78157-3930-501  |Screw 6#*32UNC*16L Zn-Plating 2| PCS




PARTS LIST
MODEL NO.: AR-302 S3E

)
i

e I T I A S - HAE |l il ¥

79|52-1416-013  [Fixed Plate, Iron 1.2T Zn-Plating PCS {U16-01030 A4

80[57-9900-013  |SCREW 6#*32UNC*8.5L PCS |U16-08061 A4/0
81[51-1632-001 |4P Plating,ABS,Black *PCS [U16-01032 A4
82154-9900-003  |SCREW M4*0.75P*18L PCS

83[55-9900-001 |Nut M4*0.75P Zn-Plating PCS

84153-0307-003 |Clamp, 1.5T Cardboard PCS [E03-11002 A4
85[57-3223-014 |Screw M3*0.5P*14L. Ni-Plating PCS

86]51-1631-001 |Waterproof Cover,ABS,Black PCS [U16-01034 A4

87[51-1628-001  |Nut NYLON 66 4D*(.75P PCS |U16-01035 A4

88[54-3930-201 |Screw 3/16"*24UNC*13L Zn-Plating PCS

89154-3930-200 [Screw 3/16"*24UNC*20L Zn-plating PCS

90(52-0207-001  |Spring, 6.8D*6T*0.4D PCS [E01-20009 A4

91[52-0004-008 |Rivet  6*5*3 Ni-Plating PCS |U62-05015 A3

92172-1608-005 [Hardware Kits SET

93163-0000-004 |[Lubricator, White

94[66-8160-601  |Polyfoam 158*70*29(mm) PCS |U16-06028 A4

95166-8160-603  [Polyfoam 302*158%*5(mm) PCS |U16-06030 A4

96[66-8160-605  |Polyfoam 158*70*35(mm) PCS |U16-06014 A4

97[66-8160-606  |Polyfoam 302*164*120(mm) PCS |U16-06013 Al

98[68-0000-023 |Serial Label, 30*5(mm) *PCS |U16-34020 A4

99[68-0000-024 *PCS |U16-34020 A4

100168-0160-401  |Label,6D Red PCS [U16-04004 A4

101]69-0113-001 PCS [E11-30002 A4

102169-0000-015 [CE Warning Label, 50%24(mm) PCS [E62-32009 A4

103]66-1163-407A |Gift Box PCS

104166-2163-402A |[Instruction Sheet, PCS

105]68-0163-403A PCS [U16-34013 A4

106]68-0160-604 PCS |U16-06066 A4

n— === === — O]~ == |

107]68-0163-406A

—_
-

PCS [U16-34022 A4/1






